D.C. Contactors LOGO Series-TL20
RAVI 9105
ISO 9001
2
D.C.Contactors
LOGO Series - TL20
150A
Main features of the range

on these contactors.
Ty p e s  a n d  C o d e s
Type Code
TL22  50%   int. E TL22
TL22  100% int. E TL22P
P E R F O R M A N C E S
Contactor TL22 TL22P
Nominal operating current at  Ie 150A 150A50% intermittent, 300 op/h
Thermal current rating  Ith 100A 100A
Nominal voltage Ue 48V 48V
Breaking capacity with 15 ms  675A 675Atime constant
Category of usage DC5 DC5
Working voltage limits 0,7-1,1Vn 0,8-1,1Vn
Coil power dissipation 20W 12W
pull-in time ≤ 20ms ≤ 20msManoeuvre time drop-out time ≤ 10ms ≤ 10ms
Max clamps torque 60 kgcm 60 kgcm
Mechanical life op. n. 3x106 3x106
Contact material AgCdO AgCdO
Main contacts 2NO 2NO
25
25
50
4
22 17.5 22
79
85
98
25
ØM8
29
96
.5
6
RAVIOLI Spa
Via Passo Pordoi, 4  •  I - 20139 Milano
Tel. ++39  02.53.63.01 (ric. aut.)  •  fax ++39  02.53.63.05
E-mail:  raviolispa@tin.it
Ed. 01.9
D.C. Motor Reversers
Types TL222
Main features
The joining of two contactors of the type TL22 or TL22P makes the
construction of corresponding motor reversers possible, and these
are supplied with electrical connections and with a common
bracket.
Main contacts: 2x2NO
– 50% intermittent coil (standard version)
– 100% intermittent-permanent coil (option P)
Neither magnetic blowouts nor auxiliary contacts can be mounted
on these motor reversers.
Performances: see TL22 and TL22P on page 5
Correct use of the motor reverser
The used contactors have fast drop-out times (10 msec) and
relatively long pull-in times (approx. 20 msec).
In this way, safe reversals can be carried out without the risk of
the contacts being closed at the same time.
The use of suppressor diodes, however, increases drop-out times,
and therefore it is important to choose the most suitable type of
suppressor (diode+resistor).
Ty p e s  a n d  C o d e s
Type Code
TL222 50%  int. E TL222
TL222 100% int. E TL222P
Diagrams of functioning
The lines